Vossloh-Schwabe Deutschland GmbH · Hohe Steinert 8 · 58509 Lüdenscheid · Germany · Phone +49 23 51/10 10 · Fax +49 23 51/10 12 17 · www.vossloh-schwabe.com
LED Line SMD Gen. 4 – L14/28/56/70/75/112 W2
LED LINE SMD GEN. 4
L14/28/56/70/75/
112 W2
700 lm, 1400 lm, 2100 lm
LED LINE SMD GEN. 4
L14/28/56/70/75/112 W2

WU-M-575, 578,
581, 584, 587, 590 > 54,000 > 54,000    50,000 > 54,000 > 54,000 50,000 > 54,000 > 54,000 50,000 > 54,000    50,000 45,000
WU-M-576, 579,
582, 585, 588, 591 > 54,000 > 54,000    50,000 > 54,000 > 54,000 50,000 > 54,000 > 54,000 45,000 > 54,000    50,000 40,000
Typical Light Distribution Curve
Data are available in .ldt format for download
under www.vossloh-schwabe.com.
Optical Characteristics
at tp = 50 °C
CRI: Ra > 80
Type Ref. No. Colour Correlated Typ. luminous flux** and typ. efficiency** Photo-
Connection colour tem- at metric
top bottom perature* 150 mA 250 mA 350 mA 500 mA 700 mA code
(TC) (BC) K lm lm/W lm lm/W lm lm/W lm lm/W lm lm/W
LED Line SMD Gen. 4 – L14 W2
WU-M-580-S2-TC/BC-830 568812 on request warm white 3000 150 185 245 178 340 173   475 164   645 151 830/349
WU-M-580-S2-TC/BC-840 568813 568816 neutral white 4000 165 204 265 193 365 186   510 176   695 163 840/349
WU-M-580-S2-TC/BC-850 568814 on request neutral white 5000 165 204 265 193 365 186   510 176   695 163 850/349
WU-M-580-S2-TC/BC-865 568815 on request cool white 6500 150 185 245 178 340 173   475 164   645 151 865/349
WU-M-581-S2-TC/BC-830 568817 on request warm white 3000 305 190 495 180 680 172   950 162 1295 153 830/349
WU-M-581-S2-TC/BC-840 568818 568821 neutral white 4000 325 202 530 193 730 185 1025 175 1395 165 840/349
WU-M-581-S2-TC/BC-850 568819 on request neutral white 5000 325 202 530 193 730 185 1025 175 1395 165 850/349
WU-M-581-S2-TC/BC-865 568820 on request cool white 6500 305 190 495 180 680 172   950 162 1295 153 865/349
WU-M-582-S2-TC/BC-830 568822 on request warm white 3000 455 188 740 178 1020 172 1425 163 1940 152 830/349
WU-M-582-S2-TC/BC-840 568823 on request neutral white 4000 490 203 800 193 1095 185 1535 175 2090 164 840/349
WU-M-582-S2-TC/BC-850 568824 on request neutral white 5000 490 203 800 193 1095 185 1535 175 2090 164 850/349
WU-M-582-S2-TC/BC-865 568825 on request cool white 6500 455 188 740 178 1020 172 1425 163 1940 152 865/349
* Colour tolerance: 3 MacAdams  |  ** Production tolerance of luminous flux and efficiency: ±10%
Minimum order quantity (packaging unit): 150 pcs.
LED Line SMD Gen. 4 – L14/28/56/70/75/112 W2
Without cover

14
 –
 0
4/
20
19
LED Line SMD Gen. 4 – L14/28/56/70/75/112 W2
Optical Characteristics
at tp = 50 °C
CRI: Ra > 80
Type Ref. No. Colour Correlated Typ. luminous flux** and typ. efficiency ** Photo-
Connection colour tem- at metric
top bottom perature* 150 mA 250 mA 350 mA 500 mA 700 mA code
(TC) (BC) K lm lm/W lm lm/W lm lm/W lm lm/W lm lm/W
LED Line SMD Gen. 4 – L28 W2
WU-M-574-S2-TC/BC-830 568768 on request warm white 3000   300 185   490 178   680 173   950 164   1290 151 830/349
WU-M-574-S2-TC/BC-840 568769 568772 neutral white 4000   330 204   530 193   730 186 1020 176   1390 163 840/349
WU-M-574-S2-TC/BC-850 568770 on request neutral white 5000   330 204   530 193   730 186 1020 176   1390 163 850/349
WU-M-574-S2-TC/BC-865 568771 on request cool white 6500   300 185   490 178   680 173   950 164   1290 151 865/349
WU-M-575-S2-TC/BC-830 568773 568777 warm white 3000   610 190   990 180 1360 172 1900 162   2590 153 830/349
WU-M-575-S2-TC/BC-840 568774 568778 neutral white 4000   650 202 1060 193 1460 185 2050 175   2790 165 840/349
WU-M-575-S2-TC/BC-850 568775 on request neutral white 5000   650 202 1060 193 1460 185 2050 175   2790 165 850/349
WU-M-575-S2-TC/BC-865 568776 on request cool white 6500   610 190   990 180 1360 172 1900 162   2590 153 865/349
WU-M-576-S2-TC/BC-830 568784 on request warm white 3000   910 188 1480 178 2040 172 2850 163   3880 152 830/349
WU-M-576-S2-TC/BC-840 568785 on request neutral white 4000   980 203 1600 193 2190 185 3070 175   4180 164 840/349
WU-M-576-S2-TC/BC-850 568786 on request neutral white 5000   980 203 1600 193 2190 185 3070 175   4180 164 850/349
WU-M-576-S2-TC/BC-865 568787 on request cool white 6500   910 188 1480 178 2040 172 2850 163   3880 152 865/349
LED Line SMD Gen. 4 – L28 W2 – STC (Small Top Connector)
WU-M-575-S2-STC-830 569414 — warm white 3000   610 190   990 180 1360 172 1900 162   2590 153 830/349
WU-M-575-S2-STC-840 569415 — neutral white 4000   650 202 1060 193 1460 185 2050 175   2790 165 840/349
LED Line SMD Gen. 4 – L56 W2
WU-M-577-S2-TC/BC-830 568788 568792 warm white 3000   600 185   980 178 1360 173 1900 164   2580 151 830/349
WU-M-577-S2-TC/BC-840 568789 568793 neutral white 4000   660 204 1060 193 1460 186 2040 176   2780 163 840/349
WU-M-577-S2-TC/BC-850 568790 on request neutral white 5000   660 204 1060 193 1460 186 2040 176   2780 163 850/349
WU-M-577-S2-TC/BC-865 568791 on request cool white 6500   600 185   980 178 1360 173 1900 164   2580 151 865/349
WU-M-578-S2-TC/BC-830 568794 568798 warm white 3000 1220 190 1980 180 2720 172 3800 162   5180 153 830/349
WU-M-578-S2-TC/BC-840 568795 568799 neutral white 4000 1300 202 2120 193 2920 185 4100 175   5580 165 840/349
WU-M-578-S2-TC/BC-850 568796 on request neutral white 5000 1300 202 2120 193 2920 185 4100 175   5580 165 850/349
WU-M-578-S2-TC/BC-865 568797 on request cool white 6500 1220 190 1980 180 2720 172 3800 162   5180 153 865/349
WU-M-579-S2-TC/BC-830 568806 568810 warm white 3000 1820 188 2960 178 4080 172 5700 163   7760 152 830/349
WU-M-579-S2-TC/BC-840 568807 568811 neutral white 4000 1960 203 3200 193 4380 185 6140 175   8360 164 840/349
WU-M-579-S2-TC/BC-850 568808 on request neutral white 5000 1960 203 3200 193 4380 185 6140 175   8360 164 850/349
WU-M-579-S2-TC/BC-865 568809 on request cool white 6500 1820 188 2960 178 4080 172 5700 163   7760 152 865/349
LED Line SMD Gen. 4 – L56 W2 – STC (Small Top Connector)
WU-M-578-S2-STC-830 569416 — warm white 3000 1220 190 1980 180 2720 172 3800 162   5180 153 830/349
WU-M-578-S2-STC-840 569417 — neutral white 4000 1300 202 2120 193 2920 185 4100 175   5580 165 840/349
LED Line SMD Gen. 4 – L70 W2
WU-M-586-S2-TC/BC-830 568841 on request warm white 3000   750 185 1225 178 1700 173 2375 164   3225 151 830/349
WU-M-586-S2-TC/BC-840 568842 on request neutral white 4000   825 204 1325 193 1825 186 2550 176   3475 163 840/349
WU-M-586-S2-TC/BC-850 568843 on request neutral white 5000   825 204 1325 193 1825 186 2550 176   3475 163 850/349
WU-M-586-S2-TC/BC-865 568844 on request cool white 6500   750 185 1225 178 1700 173 2375 164   3225 151 865/349
WU-M-587-S2-TC/BC-830 568845 on request warm white 3000 1525 190 2475 180 3400 172 4750 162   6475 153 830/349
WU-M-587-S2-TC/BC-840 568846 on request neutral white 4000 1625 202 2650 193 3650 185 5125 175   6975 165 840/349
WU-M-587-S2-TC/BC-850 568847 on request neutral white 5000 1625 202 2650 193 3650 185 5125 175   6975 165 850/349
WU-M-587-S2-TC/BC-865 568848 on request cool white 6500 1525 190 2475 180 3400 172 4750 162   6475 153 865/349
WU-M-588-S2-TC/BC-830 568849 on request warm white 3000 2275 188 3700 178 5100 172 7125 163   9700 152 830/349
WU-M-588-S2-TC/BC-840 568850 on request neutral white 4000 2450 203 4000 193 5475 185 7675 175 10450 164 840/349
WU-M-588-S2-TC/BC-850 568851 on request neutral white 5000 2450 203 4000 193 5475 185 7675 175 10450 164 850/349
WU-M-588-S2-TC/BC-865 568852 on request cool white 6500 2275 188 3700 178 5100 172 7125 163   9700 152 865/349
* Colour tolerance: 3 MacAdams  |  ** Production tolerance of luminous flux and efficiency: ±10%
Minimum order quantity (packaging unit): 75 pcs.
LED Line SMD Gen. 4 – L14/28/56/70/75/112 W2
5Vossloh-Schwabe Deutschland GmbH · Hohe Steinert 8 · 58509 Lüdenscheid · Germany · Phone +49 23 51/10 10 · Fax +49 23 51/10 12 17 · www.vossloh-schwabe.com

14
 –
 0
4/
20
19
LED Line SMD Gen. 4 – L14/28/56/70/75/112 W2
Optical Characteristics
at tp = 50 °C
CRI: Ra > 80
Type Ref. No. Colour Correlated Typ. luminous flux** and typ. efficiency** Photo-
Connection colour tem- at metric
top bottom perature* 150 mA 250 mA 350 mA 500 mA 700 mA code
(TC) (BC) K lm lm/W lm lm/W lm lm/W lm lm/W lm lm/W
LED Line SMD Gen. 4 – L75 W2
WU-M-589-S2-TC/BC-830 568853 on request warm white 3000   750 185 1225 178 1700 173   2375 164   3225 151 830/349
WU-M-589-S2-TC/BC-840 568854 on request neutral white 4000   825 204 1325 193 1825 186   2550 176   3475 163 840/349
WU-M-589-S2-TC/BC-850 568855 on request neutral white 5000   825 204 1325 193 1825 186   2550 176   3475 163 850/349
WU-M-589-S2-TC/BC-865 568856 on request cool white 6500   750 185 1225 178 1700 173   2375 164   3225 151 865/349
WU-M-590-S2-TC/BC-830 568857 on request warm white 3000 1525 190 2475 180 3400 172   4750 162   6475 153 830/349
WU-M-590-S2-TC/BC-840 568858 on request neutral white 4000 1625 202 2650 193 3650 185   5125 175   6975 165 840/349
WU-M-590-S2-TC/BC-850 568859 on request neutral white 5000 1625 202 2650 193 3650 185   5125 175   6975 165 850/349
WU-M-590-S2-TC/BC-865 568860 on request cool white 6500 1525 190 2475 180 3400 172   4750 162   6475 153 865/349
WU-M-591-S2-TC/BC-830 568861 on request warm white 3000 2275 188 3700 178 5100 172   7125 163   9700 152 830/349
WU-M-591-S2-TC/BC-840 568862 on request neutral white 4000 2450 203 4000 193 5475 185   7675 175 10450 164 840/349
WU-M-591-S2-TC/BC-850 568863 on request neutral white 5000 2450 203 4000 193 5475 185   7675 175 10450 164 850/349
WU-M-591-S2-TC/BC-865 568864 on request cool white 6500 2275 188 3700 178 5100 172   7125 163   9700 152 865/349
LED Line SMD Gen. 4 – L112 W2
WU-M-583-S2-TC/BC-830 568826 on request warm white 3000 1200 185 1960 178 2720 173   3800 164   5160 151 830/349
WU-M-583-S2-TC/BC-840 568827 568830 neutral white 4000 1320 204 2120 193 2920 186   4080 176   5560 163 840/349
WU-M-583-S2-TC/BC-850 568828 on request neutral white 5000 1319 204 2120 193 2920 186   4080 176   5560 163 850/349
WU-M-583-S2-TC/BC-865 568829 on request cool white 6500 1200 185 1960 178 2720 173   3800 164   5160 151 865/349
WU-M-584-S2-TC/BC-830 568831 568835 warm white 3000 2440 190 3960 180 5440 172   7600 162 10360 153 830/349
WU-M-584-S2-TC/BC-840 568832 568836 neutral white 4000 2600 202 4240 193 5840 185   8200 175 11160 165 840/349
WU-M-584-S2-TC/BC-850 568833 on request neutral white 5000 2600 202 4240 193 5840 185   8200 175 11160 165 850/349
WU-M-584-S2-TC/BC-865 568834 on request cool white 6500 2440 190 3960 180 5440 172   7600 162 10360 153 865/349
WU-M-585-S2-TC/BC-830 568837 on request warm white 3000 3640 188 5920 178 8160 172 11400 163 15520 152 830/349
WU-M-585-S2-TC/BC-840 568838 on request neutral white 4000 3920 203 6400 193 8760 185 12280 175 16720 164 840/349
WU-M-585-S2-TC/BC-850 568839 on request neutral white 5000 3920 203 6400 193 8760 185 12280 175 16720 164 850/349
WU-M-585-S2-TC/BC-865 568840 on request cool white 6500 3640 188 5920 178 8160 172 11400 163 15520 152 865/349
* Colour tolerance: 3 MacAdams  |  ** Production tolerance of luminous flux and efficiency: ±10%
Minimum order quantity (packaging unit): 75 pcs.
LED Line SMD Gen. 4 – L14/28/56/70/75/112 W2
6Vossloh-Schwabe Deutschland GmbH · Hohe Steinert 8 · 58509 Lüdenscheid · Germany · Phone +49 23 51/10 10 · Fax +49 23 51/10 12 17 · www.vossloh-schwabe.com